








Caliber Barrel Length Rifle Length  Weight Barrel Twist Magazine Capacity
Compatible 

With



.308 Win 16” (40.6 cm) 27.12” (68.9 cm) 7.5 lb (3.4 kg) 1 in 10” 20-25 Rnds MDR
.223 Rem 10.5” (26.7 cm) 21.62” (54.9 cm) 7.12 lb (3.22 kg) 1 in 7” 30 Rnds MDR
.223 Rem 16” (40.6 cm) 27.12” (68.9 cm) 7.5 lb (3.4 kg) 1 in 7” 30 Rnds MDR
300 BLK 10.5” (26.7 cm) 21.62” (54.9 cm) 7.12 lb (3.22 kg) 1 in 8” 30 Rnds MDR
7.62 x 39 16” (40.6 cm) 27.12” (68.9 cm) 7.5 lb (3.4 kg) 1 in 9.45” 30-40 Rnds MDR
6.8 SPC 10.5” (26.7 cm) 21.62” (54.9 cm) 7.12 lb (3.22 kg) 1 in 10” 30 Rnds MDR

Caliber Barrel Length Rifle Length  Weight Barrel Twist Magazine Capacity
Compatible 

With



Caliber Barrel Length Rifle Length Weight
Barrel 
Twist

Magazine 
Capacity Compatible With

DT SRS-A1 RIFLE



DT SRS-A1 COVERT RIFLE

Caliber Barrel Length Rifle Length Weight Barrel Twist
Magazine 
Capacity

Compatible 
With

Caliber Barrel Length Rifle Length Weight
Barrel 
Twist

Magazine 
Capacity Compatible With



Caliber Barrel Length Rifle Length Weight Barrel Twist
Magazine 
Capacity

Compatible 
With

.375 CT 29” (73.66 cm) 44.37” (112.7 cm) 19.7 lb (8.93 kg) 1 in 10.5” 5 Rnds HTI

.408 CT 29” (73.66 cm) 44.37” (112.7 cm) 20.25 lb (9.18 kg) 1 in 12” 5 Rnds HTI
.416 Barrett 29” (73.66 cm) 45.37” (115.24 cm) 20.25 lb (9.18 kg) 1 in 13” 5 Rnds HTI

.50 BMG 29” (73.66 cm) 45.37” (115.24 cm) 20.05 lb (9.09 kg) 1 in 15” 5 Rnds HTI



R7S 3.6 lb (1.63kg) 22.6” (57.4 cm) 33.5” (85.1cm) 13.5-14.75” (34.2 -37.46cm) REM 700 SA

R7S-C 3 lb (1.36 kg) 16.6” (42.16 cm) 27.6” (70.1 cm) 13.5-14.75” (34.2 -37.46cm) REM 700 SA

Chassis Weight Folded Length Unfolded Length Length of Pull
Compatible 

WithCaliber Barrel Length Rifle Length Weight Barrel Twist
Magazine 
Capacity

Compatible 
With

.375 CT 29” (73.66 cm) 44.37” (112.7 cm) 19.7 lb (8.93 kg) 1 in 10.5” 5 Rnds HTI

.408 CT 29” (73.66 cm) 44.37” (112.7 cm) 20.25 lb (9.18 kg) 1 in 12” 5 Rnds HTI
.416 Barrett 29” (73.66 cm) 45.37” (115.24 cm) 20.25 lb (9.18 kg) 1 in 13” 5 Rnds HTI

.50 BMG 29” (73.66 cm) 45.37” (115.24 cm) 20.05 lb (9.09 kg) 1 in 15” 5 Rnds HTI



Ammunition Specs
Caliber

Bullet 
Weight

Bullet 
Coefficient

Muzzle
Velocity Environmentals

6.5 CM
260 Rem
308 Win
308 Win
300 Win
300 Win
338 LM
338 LM
375 CT
50 BMG

0.552
0.592
0.427
0.475
0.527
0.607
0.682
0.818
0.89
1.05

0.282
0.303
0.218
0.243
0.27
0.31
0.349
0.419
0.446
0.518

2800
2780
2700
2650
2850
2710
2850
2715
3150
2800

130
140
168
175
190
220
250
300
352
750

G1 G7
Altitude: 25 ft ASL
Baro: 20 inHG
Temp: 70 F
Humidity: 50%
Wind: 5mph

All ammunition testing 
was done in these 
environmental conditions
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6.5 CM 130 0.552 0.282 2800 Altitude: 25 ft ASL

260 Rem 140 0.592 0.303 2780 Baro: 20 inHG

308 Win 168 0.427 0.218 2700 Temp: 70 F

308 Win 175 0.475 0.243 2650 Humidity: 50%

300 Win 190 0.527 0.27 2850 Wind: 5mph

300 Win 220 0.607 0.31 2710

338 LM 250 0.682 0.349 2850

338 LM 300 0.818 0.419 2715

375 CT 352 0.89 0.446 3150

50 BMG 750 1.05 0.518 2800

Caliber
Bullet 

Weight
Bullet Coefficient

G1               G7
Muzzle 
Velocity   Environmentals



Specifications Length Diameter Weight





HTI .416 Barrett 29”





For more info, visit www.deserttech.com/training


